The St Luke Foundaton for Haiti

2023

Table of Contents

03

04

05-06

80

Our Purpose

Our Impact in Haiti

2023 Contributions & Disbursements

Looking Ahead



We are a registered 501C3, mostly of volunteers, raising funds through circles of friends in such a way to send 95% of every dollar to "Fondation St Luc" in Haiti.

stlukehaiti.org

At a Glance

"If not you, who? If not now, when? TOGETHER WE CAN! NOW! Extensive programs in Haiti

HEALTHCARE EDUCATION JOB CREATION AGRICULTURE ECOLOGY COMMUNITY PROJECTS APICULTURE DISASTER RELIEF MEDIATION SPECIAL NEEDS



Directly From Donors \$1,619,311 \$100,000 Mount Savior Monastery \$97,581 **Third Party Donation Platforms Our Little Brother & Sisters** \$305,600 The Passionists \$5,326 \$475,000 **St Alphonsus Foundation** \$99,906 St Luke Canada \$563,566 **NPH Kinderhilfe** \$18,324 **Stock Donations** \$75,946 **Restricted Donations** \$48,000 **Direct Relief International**

TOTAL

\$3,408,560

Audited Report when finalized will appear on StLukeHaiti.org Online fundraising platforms\$17,998Administration and audit St Luke USA\$31,254Purchases in USA for programs in Haiti\$233,852Designated for other charities\$59,000Transfers to Haiti all programs\$3,110,161

TOTAL \$3,452,265



In Loving Memory Raphel Louigene 1982 - 2023

25 years of full hearted service to the poor of Haiti, Fondation St Luc

How we miss you, Rapho. Pray for us!

Looking ahead with vision

As a faith-based organization of the Christian tradition, and with no desire to impose beliefs or require membership, we believe God's word is lifegiving and works done in God's name bear lasting fruit and lay the groundwork for well being and civilization.

God is with us in good times and bad, and in Haiti it is a very bad time.

We pledge to continue our efforts in heathcare, education, mediation, disaster relief, ecology and agriculture.

It is our duty and our privilege, and we remain grateful for your help, which is essential for our work.

THANK YOU! MAY GOD BLESS YOU! Fr Richard Frechette CP DO

Contact us: info@stlukehaiti.org